

# Leduc Parks, Recreation and Culture Board Membership 2022

## **PURPOSE:**

The purpose of the Board is to advise City Council on the planning of a broad range of matters relating to Parks, Recreation and Cultural services and programs within the City.

## **MEMBERSHIP:**

The Board shall consist of a minimum of eight (8) to a maximum of ten (10) members composed of:

- 1. Two (2) members of City Council who shall be appointed by City Council
- 2. An alternate member from City Council may be appointed
- 3. One (1) member of the County Council who shall be appointed by the County Council & City Council
- 4. A minimum of four (4) and a maximum of six (6) members at large being residents of the City who shall be appointed by City Council
- 5. One (1) member being a resident of the County who shall be recommended by either County or City Council and appointed by City Council

## TERM:

Term of Office for public members and the County resident shall be two (2) years. Term of Office for Council shall terminate at the time of a general election or by resolution of Council.

#### **ACTIVE BOARD MEMEBERS:**

Councillor Ryan Pollard

Councillor Lars Hansen

Councillor Ray Scobie (Leduc County)

Councillor Larry Wanchuk (Leduc County)

Allan Ray McCubbing

**Brandon Sonnenberg** 

Katie Presse

Kerry Atkinson

Lacina Barsalou

Tiffany Archie

Chris Hahn (Leduc County Member)

#### **MEETING DATES:**

3<sup>rd</sup> Thursday of every month (except for July & August)

# **BYLAW / POLICY:**

Bylaw 459-2000

#### **SENIOR ADMINISTRATIVE LIAISON:**

Christine Issac, Coordinator, Community Development and Community & Social Development <a href="Clssac@leduc.ca">Clssac@leduc.ca</a> or 780-980-7180

Last Updated: December 2021 City Clerks